TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBC Communications Inc.		11/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Inc.	
Street Address:	175 E. Houston Street	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2502613	PACIFIC BELL ACCESS ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	75789524	PACIFIC BELL SMART CHIP
Registration Number:	2652734	GIGAMAN
Registration Number:	2834227	SUPERMEXICO 60
Registration Number:	2522774	SUPERMEXICO 180
Registration Number:	2557871	PHONE-PROTECT
Registration Number:	2605255	NEVADA BELL
Registration Number:	2559515	SOUTHWESTERN BELL WIRELESS SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2583926	INTERNATIONAL SAVER
Registration Number:	2750229	STERLING ETRANSACTION MANAGER
Registration Number:	2768109	STERLING INTEGRATOR
Registration Number:	2645848	STERLING INFORMATION BROKER
Registration Number:	3130448	EBAT
Registration Number:	2656634	SENSIBLE SOLUTION
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

900110340 **REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0267**

Registration Number:	2656633	COMPLETE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2527617	THE INTERNET HAS EVOLVED. HAVE YOU?
Registration Number:	2525678	PACIFIC BELL ACCESS ADVANTAGE PLUS
Registration Number:	2525673	PACIFIC BELL FLAT RATE PRO FOR BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)246-8939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-246-8930 Email: david.cho@att.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Cho

Address Line 1: 1010 N. Saint Mary's Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RESTRUCTURING PROJECT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Cho
Signature:	/David J. Cho/
Date:	07/01/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif source=Scan001#page3.tif

source=Scan001#page4.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SBC COMMUNICATIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AT&T INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2018584 8100M 050943405



Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4308425

DATE: 11-18-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 PM 11/18/2005 FILED 03:00 FM 11/18/2005 SRV 050943405 - 2018584 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. INTO SBC COMMUNICATIONS INC.

SBC Communications Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on October 5, 1983, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of the stock of SBC Business Solutions, Inc., a corporation incorporated on October 28, 2005, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 18th day of November, 2005, determined to merge into itself said SBC Business Solutions, Inc.:

Whereas, SBC Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), owns all the outstanding shares of the capital stock of SBC Business Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

Whereas, the Board of Directors of the Corporation deems it advisable that SBC Business Solutions, Inc. merge with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself its whollyowned subsidiary, SBC Business Solutions, Inc., and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that by virtue of the merger of SBC Business Solutions, Inc. into the Corporation and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock and preferred stock of the Corporation shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock or preferred stock, as applicable, of the Corporation, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock or preferred stock of the Corporation immediately prior to the merger;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that by virtue of the merger of SBC Business Solutions, Inc. into the Corporation and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the SBC Business Solutions, Inc. shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the merger of SBC Business Solutions, Inc. into the Corporation, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to AT&T Inc. and Article I of the Restated Certificate of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is AT&T Inc.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each of the Chief Executive Officer, the General Counsel, the Secretary, and the Assistant Secretary of the Corporation is authorized to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said SBC Business Solutions, Inc. into the Corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, that may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the merger. The name of the surviving corporation shall be amended in the merger to be "AT&T Inc."

FIFTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger shall be the restated certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article I thereof shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is AT&T Inc.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective on November 18, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 18th day of November, 2005.

RECORDED: 07/01/2008

SBC COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Edward E. Whitacre, Jr.
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0272